

## **Monterey Peninsula Regional Park District**

P.O. Box 223340 • Carmel, California 93922 I 4860 Carmel Valley Road • Carmel, California 93923

## NOTICE OF ELECTION

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to the provisions of Section 5529 of the California Public Resources Code, that a general District election to be consolidated with the Presidential General Election will be held for the Monterey Peninsula Regional Park District on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024, to select a successor for two (2) offices of the Board of Directors to be elected in Wards 1and 2 of the Monterey Peninsula Regional Park District.

Generally, the wards include the following areas:

Ward 1 (Marina, East Garrison/Fort Ord, north Seaside)
Ward 2 (east Seaside)

The qualifications required by the principal act for each office for which candidates are nominated are:

Candidate must be a registered voter of the district or property owner in the district and registered voter in California.

All filing documents may be obtained and/or executed at Monterey County Elections, between July 15, 2024 and August 9, 2024. If the incumbent fails to qualify for office by 5:00 p.m., August 9, 2024, the filing period will be extended to August 14, 2024. During this extended period, persons other than the incumbent may execute a Declaration of Candidacy and file Nomination Papers for the office.

The Board of Supervisors is authorized to canvass the returns of this District election and certify the results to the District.

Dated this 8<sup>th</sup> day of July 2024

DocuSigned by:
Shayan Parker
28A76FE69A0A4FF...

Shuran Parker

Board Clerk, Monterey Peninsula Regional Park District